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SEQUENCE NO.
(MDE USE ONLY)

C|1

= g=

by e

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

i

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

T e 6 COUNTY T]
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE - >
ST/CO USE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED Depth of Well FROM PEH';,E,F‘T’“'T'CT, S‘R.LL WELL"
DcIE Flecggmd o MM 0D Yy s )_' =2 28 Ho f =
A% S A >/ Oy i - by 4 - 70 . /) =
8 T 15 ; o '201 Y (ﬁ NEAREST FOOT) 28 20 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 I7
OWNER__LZLGLER _TEIIZch) § i ——————————— ;
WELL SITE ADDRESS LR o Pos : A TOWN _£4£2<e7T ¢ i i l
SUBDIVISION__K(ZwGs FaREST SECTION oT 24 |
WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD 'ﬁ*; e I I 1
Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED | Y / @ 7 2 [
—_— (Circle Appropriate Box) a3 PUMPING TEST = -F !
PENETRATED, THEIR e ‘
STOLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING TYPE OF GF‘OUT'NG MATERIAL (Circle 0"9) HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) / ‘
oescarTIoN Use = O:EET - gr:r&:ﬁg( CEMENT ; BENTONITE CLAY { E " g
*4 No. OF BAGS___L£. NO. OF POUNDS __.,QLO PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) __<= %
Téitow ~ R GALLONS OF WATER__ & 7/ © METHOD USED TO WATEE) & Busp i
£ OLT i > DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest 1ootj : MEASURE PUMPING RATE . )
£ -3 ' D d "
= 1 Sy N .
o = = sorion % WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
(enter 0 if from surface) A :':
HxTE /A 211 ;j jo Ly 4 casmg CAS|N\:I RECORD BEFORE PUMPING = = ft.
i /! 7¢ ,
insor WHEN PUMPING £ .
apprggrlate % [Y
- code { 1
G ' d. / p below m TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
/ s * - § i air piston . T turbine ;
L 3 Nominal diameter Total depth
CASING top (main) _casung of main casing other
Fo . 9 TYPE (nearest p_nch)l (nearest foot) @cantﬂluoal @ rotary @ (describe
S RAY 7 Renin 60 61 8 64 66 70 miﬁ; (@)ubmsibh
T a y E OTHER CASING (it used) 77
£F 5 4 = L A diameter depth (feet)
H inch from to
T GNETSS 22| z0 % o % s ’ | DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES MO
2 s (CIRCLE) (YES or NO) =
L RAY ) B < : el P - L L ' | IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
S - oo es5 MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen pe SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED G
or open PLACE (A,CJ,P.R,S,T,0) 2
I | s
OPEN
ate CAPACITY:
'°p" BRONZE HOLE GALLONS PER MINUTE
below . (to nearest gallon) 31 3
PUMP HORSE POWER
E a7 41
C 2 DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: 4 s - (nearest fi.)
,f,., 45 <5 > 43 47
85 ;F 1 FLr o b
Wl E CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box
WELL HYDROFRACTURED { |E| FEL 0T Vo ceg € - and enter casing height)
i ‘above
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER H o2 28 o 32 %% 5 LAND SURFACE
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s =\ >
A WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C3 ] O El below i (n?;;?)slj
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R "3 3 4 45 47 51 49
TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E P N frey 24
P_weul E SLOT size | 2 3 LATITUDE 3 4. __»"s_ ALY
El RTIFY THAT S COl DIN g BT
b?g%fa%\éggz w"”wé:‘:’\;‘,‘HIZ?;E‘Z%{T‘EEQ?:%?%Q&%%JF’"32 DIAMETER £ (NEAREST LONG[TUDE 76 ) 7
e o g L A OF SCREEN MCH) L p e e e o T o
ggggﬁ:g{':SS:AL-TENENL“zL;ﬂEE%F%mmssfsgfse = = " (DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)
pek rom o Pursuant to §10-624 of the State Govt. Article of
\ 4 the Maryand Code personal info. requested on
DRlLLEB‘S LIC: NO. 1 M oD 2 ¢ _; 1 %H:’;EL SACK po 7L ) this form is used in processing this form pursuant
7 I LL DRILLED p % -
& o to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info.
At/ mgs:%%‘m"goﬁ% e may result in this form not being processed. You

(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION)

LG NO- 0D -

y

o

T

70

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman
responsible for sitework if different from permittee)

TELESCOPE
CASING

L o
MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

(E.R.O.S.)

72

LOG
INDICATOR

74 75 76
OTHER DATA

have the right to inspect, amend, or correct this
form. The Maryland Department of the
Environment is subject to the Maryland Public
Information Act. This form may be made
available on the Internet via MDE's website and is
subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in
part, by the pulic and other governmental
agencies, if not protected by federal or state law.

MDEWMA/PER.071



EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

SEQUENCE NO. STATE PERMIT NUMBER
B|1 oo i STATE OF MARYLAND
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL — — _
S5 5 please type "0 fill in this form completely

Date Received (APA)
OWNER INFORMATION

[B8]3]

LOCATION OF WELL

other

8 MM D0 vy 13 | J
8 COUNTY 21
| 1 J
15 Last Name Owner First Name 34 [ J
23 SUBDIVISION a2
|
36 Street or RFD 55 SECTION L_______| LOTL_{ =2 |
44 46 48 50
L= J
57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 L J
DRILLER INFORMATION B2 hEAeal TONH o
L! M D | £
Driller's Name 76  License No. 81 B | 4 I
LA ’ 1 y | SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER L \ : |
Firm Name 1. AW E 1" STREET ADDRESS 30
. - o4 2
| il 7D J ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD
Address J (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
l | | &E8.
Signature Date 34 _‘ 37 SOU
B I 2 WELL INFORMATION DISTANCE FROM ROAD
T2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE o
(GAL PER MIN.) " . ENTER FTORMI 38 39
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED TAX MAP: BLK: PARCEL __ '
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20
USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
[D] DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL
IRRIGATION
[F] FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL | 3
IRRIGATION) COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO.
3 TE
5 ||| INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING STA
— SIGNATURE INSERT § ——8=
[P] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL EATE TS a1
[T] ) TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING . — ’ _ _ 9
[O] OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL 43 wm o0 vy 48 CO SIGNATURE EXP. DATE
[C] CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL
PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL FEET SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM,
24 28 ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO
NEAREST DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL INCH
METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one)
BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN
30 AIR-ROTary AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary)
37 casLe REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED

39 AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS

El THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED
(IF AVAILABLE) 41

(n]

Pursuant to § 10-624 of the State Govt. Article of the
Maryland Code, personal info requested on this form
is used in processing this form pursuant to COMAR
26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in
this form not being processed. You have the right to
inspect, amend, or correct this form. The Maryland

Not to be filled in by drifler (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)
< G

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER W& o S

70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79

PERMIT No.

Department of the Environment is subject to the
Maryland Public Information Act. This form may be
made available on the Internet via MDE’s website and
is subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in part,
by the public and other governmental agencies, if not

protected by federal or State Law.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

NOTE  APPROVING AUTHORITIES SHOULD USE SEPARATE SHEET IF NEEDED=

®

MDE/WMA/PER.071
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Yell Permit No.. HO - ’7 0372 ;
;ocation of property (road) PRoPoSED PYDPPENG [ANE |
Subdivision _KInGS FoR€ST Zot /S _ Blogk 23 Plat Sec.

HOJ.I Driller ALEXAN RERS JNEle PRTUTNG owner J€55T<A ﬁ‘om 2::56:31 — rcu- Exzomﬁ?i FINC .

Depth of well Y63 Fr- gl__
, ' Distance of measuring point (N.P.) above ground 2IFT:
e ‘Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. 2.8 FT°

- High rate pumping == reservoir drawdown iy 51-327 : DUZtNé TEST

#
% o ﬂmpumpltartadg‘/fﬂf"? Pumping ’26"”" ?-"_’“"
% mm time _J HeuR to reach pumping water level .

ngcowry punp test data - observations to be recorded

‘ LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW A
_be.low, M.P. time to £i11 X/ (if

: gallon bucket
R LET § ske

56 { €L
122 S SE¢
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Bureau of Environmental Hea'ith
RS20 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COuU NTY _ . 410.213.2660-Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEEARTMENT 410,213.2648 - Fax .

1.B66.2132.6300 - Toll Free

= . - Mavra 1. Ressman, M.D., Health l‘.'l_i‘fit:er

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pifless Adapter, 2nd Supply Piping

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired inspe.:hnn. No
worlc s to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All instaliations must comply with the National Standard
Plumbing Code (NSPC, 25 amendéd Iotally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well Constraction Regnlations). Submission of a
complate form is reqwired prior to Use 2nd Oceupancy approval,

2N T Lb(/
Company Name: i’f“'““’cw D\ﬁD G ;u TYI&E m—l SN TO
Ad&rcss s () (5 rint f?‘ ‘
Skecs g D 715 i%
Must circle one: IacEsud?lmbsmmmw BrIIac:nsad Well Pump Installer
License # end name of individnal pmibl.. for the feld installation:
" Name (Ponf): INCRY N ool g L:cma.# M7,
*A Hicensed indtvidwal mnst parfnrm the actna) installation. Apprentices must be mnder ﬂ?é)mpemmun of a licensed
jnurnsyma.n or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected tn field verification, Unlicensed
" imdividnals may be reported to the appropriate icensing agency.

T
1

Name of Property Owner ___ | ()4 ?'?.'i.\,i: OIS Te
Subdivision: W \V)/iA TP L 00 C ot |5 WaIlTag#'HO T 10577 @D
Sitz Address: VAT ChoAA f\r\"'q\ﬁg:/

i:\i'g."‘_f“ri‘f"ai\/‘ N '}!‘J‘*—-f’)

B
c4

nbmersible Pump Diata Pitless Adapter |, || . Well Cap and Electric Conduit
G ~( W15 _ Make: | (e i Two pisce watrrtight cap: _\
Mbdsl # M“;} M | Screaned, veated well czp: Al
Pommp Capecity [ N ) Cap secrred fo casing. _
Well Yield: GPM NSE/WSC appmvaa. A/ D Condnitmin 18"B.G:__ N\,
Depit of well nncuunicrud at time of purnp installation-& [ ¢ 5 (feet) ¢ Candnit secured to well cap:™ 5 2

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, 2 Iow water ont o switch is regquired by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Must circle one: Tﬁ:qn:meﬁam/Cablagnazds/Dfﬂﬂramapﬁhlem&ﬂmﬂm:d
Safety rope, if used, attathed to brass rope adapter or other accsptable method fnside of well casing [/ /=

House Connertion

PVC gleeve o mndistirbed mﬂ &t wall penetratinn-
i i) Length of slesve(S” mintmmm from foundation);

Depth afsupplyhna. Q_\ g (36" min) Sleeve sealed propesdy: \ gg

The water supply fine is required to-be at least ten feet from the septic 'f:xmlc, pump ckamber, scwaga piping, distributiof
box, drainfields, 2nd aewaga reserve area, If this ca.nnnt be a.canmpltsherl, coptact this affice for: apprnval prior to i

imstallafion. sl
///v* L/ 2/ [7262.]

—@m—e ofcurﬁpmyr@resmiztr%sp o ot installstion dats i
th Dey artmant 'Use Onh’ Nnt to be completed by Installer
* Datz Insp. Requestzd: L\ _ DatzInsp. Approved: Inspector:
1\ Iu@achunbaia. Pifless mrwamrhght&wamsupplylm: 36" below grads 52"
g Two picce cap insiziled and sttached to caxing secrrely L=
I\ Hlec. cundmimndsﬁﬂ:astlﬁ"balawgmﬂ.daﬂaahedtncappmpaﬂy L Be”
Safsty rope not onizids of well cap/casing Pt "
Crerect well tag attached properly and casing 8 sbove finished grads o e gl
‘Water supply hine sleeved adequatsly at house cammection (= <5
Afeguate gront ohsarved below pitiess adapter il
(Révised furm 10/24/2018) .

@ Wehsite: waww. hcheslth.ore  Facabook: www . facsbook.com/hoeoheslth Twittar: @HoCoHealth



Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TEMPORARY INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
TEMPORARY DEVIATION FOR RADIUM

Expiration Date — July 25", 2022

June 9, 2022

Homeowner
10500 Pudding Lane
Ellicott City, MD 21042

RE: Kingsley Woods, Lot 15
10500 Pudding Lane
Building Permit: B21001239
Well Permit: HO-17-0372

Dear Homeownet:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 6/9/2022. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
12/15/2021. The well construction was completed on 1/4/2019. Water samples were collected on
4/25/2022.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-17-0372. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

This is a temporary deviation to allow additional time for testing your well water system for
Radium. Submission of water sample results must be obtained by the Health Department
within the allowed 45 day period for the Interim Certificate of Potability.

This Department will grant a temporary deviation to the Interim Certificate of Potability on
condition that water sample results for short term gross alpha/beta are submitted to this
Department within 45 days. Those results must indicate that the radionuclide levels meet a Gross
Alpha level of less than 15 pCi/L, and a Gross Beta level of less than 50 pCi/L.

This Temporary Interim Certificate of Potability will expire 45 days from the date of
issuance. Failure to submit the required radium sample results and obtain an Interim
Certificate of Potability before the expiration date will result in a Notice of Violation and is
punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment Article,
9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @ HoCoHealth




. Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NT)’ 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the
state of Maryland may be found at the following website:

http://www.mde.state.md.us /assets /document/WSP-1.abs-2010apr1 6.pdf

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet™ which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Septic System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the Environments
website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic system.

Approving Authority,

Kevin M. Wolf, L.E.H.S., REHS/R.S., Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

(e(c Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits

Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

TO: Alexander’s Well Drilling
Attn: Randall Alexander MSD 576
P.O. Box 443
126 W. Main St
Fairfield, PA 17320

FROM: Joseph Cabahug , =
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 001997/ D) A {3*“%
Howard County Health Department =
Well & Septic Program

RE: Kings Forest Subdivision — Test well Permits
Special Conditions for Conversion to Potable Well

DATE: December 19", 2018

The following comments apply to the above referenced Well Permit Application. Please
Read through and complete as needed.

A. Lot 17 Will require 50’ of Steel Casing or 10’ into competent bedrock, whichever is
deeper.

10. A waiver for the location of the septic systems and wells, as shown on
[Percolation Certification Signed 06/18/2014 and Revision Submitted 12/18/2018],
has been approved by MDE. As a condition of the approved [sic] of this waiver the
initial and all replacement wells on lots 17, 26, 27, and 33 — 35 Will require Steel
Casings to be installed to 50” or 10’ into competent bedrock, whichever is deeper.

B. All lots in the Kings Forest Subdivision are within the Baltimore Gneiss Formation and
will require Water Quality Tests for Radium to be collected at the time of the Yield
Test.

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Howard County

H ea Ith Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well, please indicate one of the following:

Well Site Location:

//:m,; ‘{%rﬂﬁ'é /; ?&C%ﬂ( l‘l‘we_

Subdivisfon/Property Name Lot # Road Namg./

B/The well site, as shown on the attached well site plan, has been staked by

q?u%ma/} C_Mq weer /' \D«c

(professnonai land surveyor or company employmg/professmnal land surveyors)

O The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department to
schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the green
well permit application.

3/23/15 JW
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DATE: NOVEMBER, 2018
SCALE: 1" = 50




CHCHION)
PN PAR?EL‘ G .7

/
./"’
/
// /
/ £ /
/
/ yay'
i P / /
/ /’
rd //
{

N

A?’Pa(‘-»Q C_,B i /DC/QL (X ”/(!X_‘i a3
Staked BY RencHMAZE- Myl (20
(IN FEET) i J
1 inch = 50 ft. B - (3-03F32
BENGHMARK, | KINGS CROSSING
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N VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

_ ___esfmlnster,M{) (410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554 FAX (410) 848-0298 Sy

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv ID #: 127748 Account #: 2440
Reference: Toll Brothers/Kings Forest Companv: Hydro-Terra Group
Location: Manor Lane, LOt IS Requested Bv: Jeff Lindaw
Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 1/4/2019 1340 Site: Pumped from Well
Date/Time Recld: 1/5/20 l 9 ]. 000 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 7.9
Collected By: = Well #: HO-17-0372
'PARAMETERS ~ RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD  DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Radium-226 0.4 pCi/L BEEE 903.1 1/15/2019 /1058 / MIN
Radium-228 2.0 pCi/L AEEN Ra-05 1/15/2019 /0926 / SN
NOTES

1 ****Radium 226 and Radium 228 combined have a reference of 5 pCi/L

**Alexander's Well Drilling

pCi/L = picocuries per liter

Radium 226 Detection Limit: 0.2 pCi/L; Radium 228 Detection Limit: 0.7 pCi/L

Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

Sub-contracted to Reference Lab #128

ND = None Detected

Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

Reason for Test : HCHD

Date Reported: 1/16/2019  Reviewed By: W@%

MD State Certification # 133

Lt A WM

O 00 N o




FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD  (410) 848-1014  (410) 876-4554

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratorv ID #: 152748 Account #: 1933
Reference: Kingsley Woods Lot 15 Client: Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 10500 Pudding Lane Requested By: Dave Fogle
Date/ Time Collected: 6/21/2022 0945 Site: Kitchen Sink
Date/Time Rec'd: 6/21/2022 1426 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 71
Collected By: J. Evans 0309JE Well #: HO-17-0372
PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD = DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Radium-226 1.6 pCi/L s 903.0 7/1/2022 / 0750 / MIN
Radium-228 32 pCi/L. HRAA Ra-05 6/30/2022 /1044 / SN

NOTES:
1 ****Radium 226 and Radium 228 combined have a reference of 5 pCi/L

2 pCi/L = picocuries per liter
3 Radium 226 Detection Limit: 0.1 pCi/L; Radium 226 Error: +/- 0.4 pCi/L
4 Radium 228 Detection Limit: 0.8 pCi/L; Radium 228 Error: +/- 0.8 pCi/L
5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
6 Sub-contracted to Reference Lab #278
7 ND = None Detected
8 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)
9 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received
Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B21001239
Date Reported: 7/1/2022

MD State Certification # 133



' FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

e . 1413 0ld Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014  (410) 876-4554
REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratory ID #: 151620 y— 1933
Referénce: Kingsley Woods Lot 15 Client: Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 10500 Pudding Lane Requested By: Dave Fogle
Ellicott City, MD 21042 Ssiifea: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 4/25/2022 1030 Site: Kitchen Sink
Date/Time Rec'd: 4/25/2022 1303 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 7.0
Collected By: T. Cassell 0767TC Well #: HO-17-0372
PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B 4/26/2022 /0930 / CRS
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B 4/26/2022 /0930 / CRS
Turbidity <0.30 NTU <10 SM2130B 4/26/2022 / 1020 / CRS
Sand ND mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric 4/25/2022 /1500 / TSD
Nitrate. <0.40 mg/L 10 EPA 300.0 4/25/2022 71539/ TSD
NOTES:

1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

B W N

sampling.
Sample collected by client, analyzed as received
ND = None Detected

@ -1 &N th

Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B21001239

Date Reported: 4/26/2022

MD State Certification # 133

MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)
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